The judgment debtor in partculars and the public in general is hereby cautioned 
not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property wil be subject to 
the charge of Sangli Vaibhay Co-Operative Credit Society Limited Mumbai for an 
amount Rs. 2,73,038/- (Rupees: Two Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Thirty 
Eight Only) and interest thereon 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
RESIDENTIAL - Tabela Chawl, Room No 19, Tapashe Nagar, Kattal khana Road, 

Jogila Market, Rabodi No 1, Thane (W) 
Deyak no 9/ TM.C. 252611800326 Property no 1030556, 

SDi- 
MR. RA.CHAVAN

[...]

Co-Operative Credit Society Limited Mumbai under the Maharashira Co- 
operalive Societies Rules, 1961, issued a demand notice date 19.05.2023 caling 
upon the judgment debtor Mr. Ramparvesh Maniram Chaubey to repay an amount 
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 4,40,665/- (Rupees: Four Lakh Forty Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty Five only) within a period of 15 (ffteen) days from the date of 
receiptof the said notce and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the 
undersigned has issued a nofice before atachment dated 08.08.2023 and attached 
the property descibed herein below.

[...]

The judgment debtor in partculars and the public i general is hereby cautioned not 
1o deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Sangli Vaibhav Co-Operative Credit Society Linited Mumbai for an 
amount Rs. 4,40,665/- (Rupees: Four Lakh Forty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Five only) and interest thereon. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
RESIDENTIAL - Room no 401, 4” Floor, Vinayak Apt, near Audumbar Apt, 

Pokhran Road no 1, Thane (w) 
(PTN No. 9051756/15 Deyak no TMC 252609003981) 

SD/- 
MR. RA.CHAVAN 

Recovery Offcer, under Maharashia Co-operative